PolySwitch™ Resettable Devices
Strap Battery Devices
Raychem Circuit Protection, pioneer of polymeric PTC resettable
devices, has developed several material platforms specifically
tailored to help protect battery applications. Each of these
material platforms offers different performance characteristics,
allowing the engineer greater design flexibility. Raychem Circuit
Protection’s battery protection family includes SRP, LTP, LR4,

Strap Battery D
evices
Part Numbering System for Strap Battery Devices
(Blank) = Bulk
2	 =	 Tape and reel packeting
Modifier
F	 =	 Lead-free version
G	 =	 Global design (standard product)
L	 =	 Long lead or leads
S	 =	 Slit lead
SS	 = 	Both leads slit
X	 =	 Rotated chip
U	 =	 Untaped
Hold Current Indicator
Product series
LTP 190 SS -2
VTP 210 SL 19.2/5.8
(Blank) = Bulk
2	 =	 Tape and reel packeting
19.2/5.8 = Maximum length of leads (mm)
Modifier
F	 =	 Lead-free version
G	 =	 Global design (standard product)
L	 =	 Long lead or leads
S	 =	 Slit lead
SS	 = 	Both leads slit
X	 =	 Rotated chip
U	 =	 Untaped
Hold Current Indicator
Product series